Office of the President NORTHERN New Mexico College



RESOLUTION OF NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE BOARD OF REGENTS

The Board of Regents of Northern New Mexico College having met at its Regular Board of Regents Meeting on June 22, 2018 unanimously resolve that:

- 1. The Board of Regents approves establishing and administering corporate purchasing cards with a total limit to be determined by the financial institution; and
- 2. The Board of Regents authorizes Richard J. Bailey, Jr., Ph.D. to sign the application and all related Agreements on behalf of NNMC.

Kevin F. Powers Board of Regents President

Damian L. Martinez Secretary/Treasurer

Date

mezola

921 Paseo de Oñate | Española, NM 87532 | Ph: 505747.2140 | Fax: 505747.2170 P.O. Box 160 | El Rito, NM 87530 | Ph: 575581.4100 | Fax: 575581.4140 | www.nnmc.edu NORTHERN is an equal opportunity and affirmative action employer.